
Lafayette (2-2-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Fairleigh Dickinson (2-2-0, 0-0-0)
09/07/2021 at Teaneck, N.J. (University Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 29:58 (YELLOW), #16 Will Echeverria (LAF)   47:39 (YELLOW), #8 Sebastian Varela (LAF)   58:19 (YELLOW), #10
Jordan Alonge (FDU)   61:31 (YELLOW), #8 Ideal Shefqeti (FDU)   86:49 (YELLOW), #4 Yiannis Panayides (LAF)   

Date: 09/07/2021
Attendance: 293
Stadium: University Stadium
Officials: Referee, Andrea Pileri   Asst. Referee, Shehab Saad   Asst.
Referee, George Evanego   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Lafayette 0 0 0
Fairleigh Dickinson 2 1 3

Lafayette 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Sutton, Alex 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 3 Hazel, Nick 0 0 0 0 90
MID 6 Mizrahi, David 0 0 0 0 84
DEF 7 Venezia, Andrew 1 1 0 0 75
MID 8 Varela, Sebastian 0 0 0 0 42
FWD 9 Kitromilides, Marcos 0 0 0 0 68
FWD 10 Ssessanga, Martin 0 0 0 0 55
MID 16 Echeverria, Will 0 0 0 0 75
MID 18 Houlihan, Carter 0 0 0 0 46
DEF 20 Needham, Jack 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 27 Lombard, Hale 1 0 0 0 63

Substitutes
FWD 2 Aydlett, Lawrence 1 1 0 0 21
MID 4 Panayides, Yiannis 1 1 0 0 51
MID 11 Borden, Jack 0 0 0 0 28
DEF 13 Dawson, Connor 0 0 0 0 6
FWD 14 Ippolito, Max 0 0 0 0 22
DEF 17 Martin, Eoin 0 0 0 0 15
FWD 22 Ford, Jon 0 0 0 0 21
MID 23 Grossi, Benji 1 1 0 0 48

Totals 5 4 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Sutton, Alex 90:00 3 2

Totals 3 2

Fairleigh Dickinson 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Cadengue, Vin?cius 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Calzola, Edoardo 0 0 0 0 90
MID 5 Chia, Noah 1 1 1 0 76
FWD 7 Opong, Jeremy 1 1 1 0 82
MID 8 Shefqeti, Ideal 2 0 0 1 90
MID 10 Alonge, Jordan 0 0 0 0 65
FWD 11 Arribas, Diego 4 1 0 1 60
MID 12 Garretson, Rocky 1 1 0 1 77
DEF 13 Barajas, Adrian 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 14 Herranz Lopez, Alberto 1 0 0 0 82
DEF 15 Pesce, Stefano 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
DEF 3 Bjornsson, Runar 0 0 0 0 8
MID 6 Tounkara, Fallou 0 0 0 0 35
FWD 9 Ferreira, Joshua 1 1 1 0 24
FWD 20 O'Dwyer, Patrick 0 0 0 0 6
MID 23 Calixto, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 6
FWD 24 Leonhard, Kevin 0 0 0 0 19

Totals 11 5 3 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Cadengue, Vin?cius 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Lafayette 1 4 5
Fairleigh Dickinson 9 2 11

Saves By Period
Lafayette 1 1 2
Fairleigh Dickinson 1 3 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Lafayette 2 4 6
Fairleigh Dickinson 3 0 3

Fouls By Period
Lafayette 7 2 9
Fairleigh Dickinson 5 8 13

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

04:48 FDU Noah Chia Diego Arribas
GOAL by FDU Chia, Noah Assist by Arribas,
Diego.

41:29 FDU Jeremy Opong Ideal Shefqeti
GOAL by FDU Opong, Jeremy Assist by
Shefqeti, Ideal.

61:55 FDU Joshua Ferreira Rocky Garretson
GOAL by FDU Ferreira, Joshua Assist by
Garretson, Rocky.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Cadengue, Vin?cius at goalie for Fairleigh Dickinson
00:00 Sutton, Alex at goalie for Lafayette
01:56 Foul on Varela, Sebastian.
02:43 Shot by FDU Arribas, Diego, out right.
03:12 Foul on Ssessanga, Martin.
04:17 Offside against Lafayette.
04:40 Shot by FDU Arribas, Diego, bottom center, saved by Sutton, Alex.
04:48 GOAL by FDU Chia, Noah Assist by Arribas, Diego.

Lafayette 0, Fairleigh Dickinson 1
07:30 Corner kick [07:30].
10:28 Corner kick [10:28].
12:17 Foul on Chia, Noah.
16:16 Shot by FDU Arribas, Diego, top woodwork.
19:33 Shot by FDU Shefqeti, Ideal.
21:56 LAF substitution: Panayides, Yiannis for Varela, Sebastian.
21:56 LAF substitution: Grossi, Benji for Houlihan, Carter.
22:48 Shot by FDU Shefqeti, Ideal, out top left.
23:22 Foul on Ssessanga, Martin.
24:01 Foul on Kitromilides, Marcos.
25:32 Corner kick [25:32].
27:33 Foul on Arribas, Diego.
29:58 Yellow card on LAF Echeverria, Will.
32:12 Foul on Lombard, Hale.
35:14 Foul on Ssessanga, Martin.
36:19 Shot by FDU Arribas, Diego, out top.
36:33 Corner kick [36:33].
36:44 Shot by FDU Herranz Lopez, Alberto, out top.
37:02 LAF substitution: Borden, Jack for Kitromilides, Marcos.
37:02 LAF substitution: Ippolito, Max for Ssessanga, Martin.
37:28 Foul on Grossi, Benji.
38:39 LAF substitution: Ford, Jon for Lombard, Hale.
39:29 Foul on Alonge, Jordan.
40:05 Shot by LAF Grossi, Benji, bottom center, saved by Cadengue, Vin?cius.
41:29 GOAL by FDU Opong, Jeremy Assist by Shefqeti, Ideal.

Lafayette 0, Fairleigh Dickinson 2
41:29 Foul on Calzola, Edoardo.
43:18 Corner kick [43:18].
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR LAF: , #1 Sutton, Alex, #3 Hazel, Nick, #6 Mizrahi, David, #7 Venezia, Andrew, #8 Varela, Sebastian, #9 Kitromilides, Marcos,
#10 Ssessanga, Martin, #16 Echeverria, Will, #18 Houlihan, Carter, #20 Needham, Jack, #27 Lombard, Hale.

45:00
FOR FDU: , #1 Cadengue, Vin?cius, #2 Calzola, Edoardo, #5 Chia, Noah, #7 Opong, Jeremy, #8 Shefqeti, Ideal, #10 Alonge,
Jordan, #11 Arribas, Diego, #12 Garretson, Rocky, #13 Barajas, Adrian, #14 Herranz Lopez, Alberto, #15 Pesce, Stefano.

45:00 LAF substitution: Varela, Sebastian for Panayides, Yiannis.
45:00 LAF substitution: Kitromilides, Marcos for Borden, Jack.
45:00 LAF substitution: Ssessanga, Martin for Ippolito, Max.
45:00 LAF substitution: Houlihan, Carter for Grossi, Benji.
45:00 LAF substitution: Lombard, Hale for Ford, Jon.
45:58 Foul on Mizrahi, David.
46:14 Foul on Chia, Noah.
46:38 Foul on Herranz Lopez, Alberto.
47:13 Corner kick [47:13].
47:39 Yellow card on LAF Varela, Sebastian.
49:04 Shot by FDU Garretson, Rocky, top, saved by Sutton, Alex.
49:33 Foul on Alonge, Jordan.
50:23 Corner kick [50:23].
52:12 Foul on Venezia, Andrew.
52:45 Foul on Opong, Jeremy.
53:43 Shot by LAF Lombard, Hale.
54:38 FDU substitution: Tounkara, Fallou for Chia, Noah.
58:19 Yellow card on FDU Alonge, Jordan.



58:21 Shot by LAF Venezia, Andrew, bottom right, saved by Cadengue, Vin?cius.
59:45 FDU substitution: Ferreira, Joshua for Arribas, Diego.
61:31 Yellow card on FDU Shefqeti, Ideal.
61:51 LAF substitution: Panayides, Yiannis for Ssessanga, Martin.
61:55 GOAL by FDU Ferreira, Joshua Assist by Garretson, Rocky.

Lafayette 0, Fairleigh Dickinson 3
64:51 FDU substitution: Leonhard, Kevin for Alonge, Jordan.
64:51 LAF substitution: Grossi, Benji for Varela, Sebastian.
68:01 FDU substitution: Chia, Noah for Opong, Jeremy.
68:01 LAF substitution: Borden, Jack for Houlihan, Carter.
68:01 LAF substitution: Aydlett, Lawrence for Lombard, Hale.
69:51 Offside against Lafayette.
70:59 Offside against Fairleigh Dickinson.
72:06 Shot by LAF Aydlett, Lawrence, bottom right, saved by Cadengue, Vin?cius.
74:06 LAF substitution: Martin, Eoin for Venezia, Andrew.
74:06 LAF substitution: Ford, Jon for Kitromilides, Marcos.
74:06 LAF substitution: Ippolito, Max for Echeverria, Will.
75:28 Foul on Tounkara, Fallou.
76:31 FDU substitution: Opong, Jeremy for Garretson, Rocky.
77:20 Shot by LAF Panayides, Yiannis, top, saved by Cadengue, Vin?cius.
77:56 Offside against Lafayette.
80:54 Foul on Pesce, Stefano.
81:49 FDU substitution: Bjornsson, Runar for Herranz Lopez, Alberto.
83:19 FDU substitution: Calixto, Jonathan for Leonhard, Kevin.
83:19 LAF substitution: Dawson, Connor for Mizrahi, David.
83:46 FDU substitution: O'Dwyer, Patrick for Ferreira, Joshua.
86:49 Yellow card on LAF Panayides, Yiannis.
87:48 Corner kick [87:48].
89:33 Corner kick [89:33].
90:00 End of period [90:00].


